

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18048/2012

SARBJIT SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR RURAL DEV. & PANCH.DEPTT. &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.16970/2011

SLP(C) NO.23757/2012

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S.K.Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.16970/2011

As regards respondent No.1, the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 5.11.2012 was pleased to pass the following order

" Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time as last opportunity to cure all the defects pointed out in Office Report dated 24.04.2012."

It is pertinent to note that till date no steps on behalf of respondent No.1 has been taken to cure the defects

-2-

Item No.2

and comply with the directions noted above. Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.2 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service. Necessary steps be taken accordingly.

Respondent no.3 is reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

SLP(C) NO.18048/2012

Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is awaited from the concerned District Court (issued on 12.2.2013).

Respondent Nos. 3,4,6 and 7 are reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

Respondent no.5 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Complete set of paper books has been received by the ld. Counsel appearing on his behalf.

SLP(C) NO.23757/2012

Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 3 is awaited (issued on 8.2.2013).

Respondent Nos. 2,4,6 and 7 are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

Respondent No.5 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 26.4.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

hj