

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7003/2014

SARBJIT SINGH (DEAD) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND  
PANCHAYAT DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOUR WEEKS TIME GRANTED FOR CURING DEFECTS.  
IA No. 126514/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 21-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.  
  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
  
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR  
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.  
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has not cured the defects in  
filing the substitution application.

In the interest of justice, as a last opportunity, two weeks'  
time is granted for the above purpose.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)