

ITEM NO.1707

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7003/2014

SARBJIT SINGH (DEAD) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND
PANCHAYAT DEPARTMENT PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 250979/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 24-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Manik Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Singla, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that she has
already cured the defects in IA No.126514 of 2021.

Office to verify and proceed the matter.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR